
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 
149 
126 
114 
148 
113 
128 
109 
180 
164 
134 
131 
112 
143 
133 
116 
197 
153 
144 
122 
169 
195 
196 
111 
198 
101 
132 
176 
160 
117 
146 
123 
171 
104 

Name 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Ilyas Sami  
Charlie Page 
Henry King 
Atiqa Mir 
Ari Kallenberg 
Ben Karajkovic  
Ava Lawrence 
Aaron Mason 
Baptiste Augustin 
Farris Haroun 
Enzo Rodriguez 
Nikita Dzhalilov 
Francesco Lisignoli  
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Jamie White 
Liam Ohanlon  
Guido Ebergenyi 
Shahid Cheurfa  
Tadeas Prochazka  
Veikko Pajamaki 
Samar Chopra  
Hashim Al Dajani 
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Mahrane Mabrouk 
Alexander Freienstein  
Ammar Tabaza (N)  
Arshi Gupta  
Hamad Khoramifar 
Rayan Al Bani 
Adrien Faure-Wignolle (N)  
Theodore Constantinou  

Class 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Best Tm 
36.238 
36.252 
36.303 
36.376 
36.400 
36.410 
36.411 
36.488 
36.499 
36.513 
36.563 
36.580 
36.597 
36.601 
36.609 
36.696 
36.774 
36.797 
36.818 
36.896 
36.931 
36.989 
37.019 
37.024 
37.045 
37.100 
37.482 
37.586 
37.658 
37.725 
37.727 
38.181 

Diff 

0.014 
0.065 
0.138 
0.162 
0.172 
0.173 
0.250 
0.261 
0.275 
0.325 
0.342 
0.359 
0.363 
0.371 
0.458 
0.536 
0.559 
0.580 
0.658 
0.693 
0.751 
0.781 
0.786 
0.807 
0.862 
1.244 
1.348 
1.420 
1.487 
1.489 
1.943 

In Lap 
7 
8 
5 
7 
6 
6 
7 
6 
6 
4 
3 
4 
7 
7 
5 
6 
7 
6 
6 
4 
5 
5 
6 
7 
5 
5 
7 
6 
7 
5 

10 
10 

0 

Gap 

0.014 
0.051 
0.073 
0.024 
0.010 
0.001 
0.077 
0.011 
0.014 
0.050 
0.017 
0.017 
0.004 
0.008 
0.087 
0.078 
0.023 
0.021 
0.078 
0.035 
0.058 
0.030 
0.005 
0.021 
0.055 
0.382 
0.104 
0.072 
0.067 
0.002 
0.454 

Total Tm 
7:36.097 
7:31.108 
7:32.307 
7:26.360 
7:29.520 
7:33.857 
7:36.579 
7:28.578 
7:38.326 
7:36.773 
7:37.188 
4:28.537 
7:31.031 
7:31.108 
7:36.043 
7:05.196 
7:07.388 
4:27.727 
7:05.812 
7:06.922 
7:13.307 
7:13.158 
7:12.344 
7:13.381 
7:12.953 
7:14.796 
7:07.477 
7:18.762 
7:12.853 
7:19.748 
7:16.605 
7:35.064 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 123, 143 & 153 - Overtwaking under yellow - Fastest lap invalidated. 
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Mini 

Qualifying practice 

Qualifying (7:00 Time) started at 10:00:13 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 10:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
149 
126 
164 
113 
180 
148 
128 
134 
114 
143 
116 
109 
133 
144 
122 
131 
153 
196 
146 
195 
176 
101 
169 
123 
117 
160 
111 
198 
132 
171 
197 

112 

Name 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Ilyas Sami  
Aaron Mason 
Atiqa Mir 
Ava Lawrence 
Henry King 
Ari Kallenberg 
Baptiste Augustin 
Charlie Page 
Nikita Dzhalilov 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Ben Karajkovic  
Francesco Lisignoli  
Liam Ohanlon  
Guido Ebergenyi 
Farris Haroun 
Jamie White 
Veikko Pajamaki 
Hamad Khoramifar 
Tadeas Prochazka  
Alexander Freienstein  
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Shahid Cheurfa  
Rayan Al Bani 
Arshi Gupta  
Ammar Tabaza (N)  
Samar Chopra  
Hashim Al Dajani 
Mahrane Mabrouk 
Adrien Faure-Wignolle (N)  
Giuseppe Montanari 

Enzo Rodriguez 

Class 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 

Mini 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 

Diff 

0.019 
2.160 
2.235 
2.391 
2.833 
2.915 
2.990 
3.244 
4.530 
4.615 
5.509 
6.193 
6.210 
6.521 
6.721 
6.750 
8.046 

12.896 
13.872 
14.190 
17.765 
18.908 
20.763 
21.031 
21.374 
21.768 
23.167 
23.706 
28.652 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Gap 

0.019 
2.141 
0.075 
0.156 
0.442 
0.082 
0.075 
0.254 
1.286 
0.085 
0.894 
0.684 
0.017 
0.311 
0.200 
0.029 
1.296 
4.850 
0.976 
0.318 
3.575 
1.143 
1.855 
0.268 
0.343 
0.394 
1.399 
0.539 
4.946 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
36.769 
36.648 
36.675 
36.687 
36.725 
36.539 
36.578 
36.790 
36.820 
36.783 
36.736 
36.644 
36.820 
36.859 
37.014 
37.017 
36.940 
37.092 
37.251 
37.205 
37.447 
37.369 
37.415 
37.939 
37.952 
38.117 
37.412 
37.435 
37.422 
38.162 
37.585 

Total Tm 
7:20.094 
7:20.113 
7:22.254 
7:22.329 
7:22.485 
7:22.927 
7:23.009 
7:23.084 
7:23.338 
7:24.624 
7:24.709 
7:25.603 
7:26.287 
7:26.304 
7:26.615 
7:26.815 
7:26.844 
7:28.140 
7:32.990 
7:33.966 
7:34.284 
7:37.859 
7:39.002 
7:40.857 
7:41.125 
7:41.468 
7:41.862 
7:43.261 
7:43.800 
7:48.746 
7:41.715 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 101 & 171 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 

Margin of Victory 

0.019 

Avg. Speed 

81.523 

Best Lap Tm 

36.539 

Best Speed 

89.264 

Best Lap by 

148 - Henry King 
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Heat 

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:02:35 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 11:00 AM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DNF 
DNF 

No. 
148 
134 
113 
164 
180 
149 
143 
116 
126 
122 
133 
114 
109 
153 
131 
128 
144 
196 
197 
111 
112 
195 
101 
176 
132 
117 
198 
160 
169 
123 

146 
171 

Name 
Henry King 
Baptiste Augustin 
Atiqa Mir 
Aaron Mason 
Ava Lawrence 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Nikita Dzhalilov 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Ilyas Sami  
Guido Ebergenyi 
Francesco Lisignoli  
Charlie Page 
Ben Karajkovic  
Jamie White 
Farris Haroun 
Ari Kallenberg 
Liam Ohanlon  
Veikko Pajamaki 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Samar Chopra  
Enzo Rodriguez 
Tadeas Prochazka  
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Alexander Freienstein  
Mahrane Mabrouk 
Arshi Gupta  
Hashim Al Dajani 
Ammar Tabaza (N)  
Shahid Cheurfa  
Rayan Al Bani 

Hamad Khoramifar 
Adrien Faure-Wignolle (N)  

Class 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 

Mini 
Rookie 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

13 

Diff 

0.025 
1.618 
1.760 
2.501 
3.466 
5.298 
6.032 
6.075 
6.343 
6.807 
7.222 
7.378 
8.442 
8.584 

11.062 
11.963 
12.297 
12.376 
13.929 
17.544 
19.950 
22.030 
22.167 
22.357 
27.896 
28.015 
28.911 
29.942 
40.862 

DNF 
DNF 

Gap 

0.025 
1.593 
0.142 
0.741 
0.965 
1.832 
0.734 
0.043 
0.268 
0.464 
0.415 
0.156 
1.064 
0.142 
2.478 
0.901 
0.334 
0.079 
1.553 
3.615 
2.406 
2.080 
0.137 
0.190 
5.539 
0.119 
0.896 
1.031 

10.920 

Best Tm 
36.589 
36.431 
36.661 
36.661 
36.528 
36.784 
36.751 
36.738 
36.660 
36.755 
36.621 
36.703 
36.582 
36.723 
36.551 
36.616 
36.663 
37.237 
37.088 
37.285 
37.145 
37.215 
37.290 
37.698 
37.228 
38.097 
37.513 
37.752 
37.373 
38.057 

37.330 

Total Tm 
10:16.372 
10:16.397 
10:17.990 
10:18.132 
10:18.873 
10:19.838 
10:21.670 
10:22.404 
10:22.447 
10:22.715 
10:23.179 
10:23.594 
10:23.750 
10:24.814 
10:24.956 
10:27.434 
10:28.335 
10:28.669 
10:28.748 
10:30.301 
10:33.916 
10:36.322 
10:38.402 
10:38.539 
10:38.729 
10:44.268 
10:44.387 
10:45.283 
10:46.314 
10:57.234 

9:24.318 
1:03.192 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 123, 128, 132 & 146 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
Kart No. 112 & 132 - 5 Seconds penalty - Overtaking after red formation line. 
Kart No. 126 - 5 Seconds penalty - Jump Start. 
Kart No. 109 & 144 - 5 Seconds penalty - Tramline infringement (4 Wheels). 

Margin of Victory 

0.025 

Avg. Speed 

79.374 

Best Lap Tm 

36.431 

Best Speed 

89.528 

Best Lap by 

134 - Baptiste Augustin 
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Pre-final 

Race (15 Laps) started at 12:22:32 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 12:20 PM 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

Not classified 
DQ 
DQ 

No. 
148 
180 
113 
128 
116 
109 
126 
134 
164 
131 
122 
153 
149 
197 
114 
196 
144 
132 
111 
101 
112 
146 
169 
195 
198 
160 
117 
123 
176 
171 

143 
133 

Name 
Henry King 
Ava Lawrence 
Atiqa Mir 
Ari Kallenberg 
Achilleas Peruzzi 
Ben Karajkovic  
Ilyas Sami  
Baptiste Augustin 
Aaron Mason 
Farris Haroun 
Guido Ebergenyi 
Jamie White 
Arhaan Koreishi 
Giuseppe Montanari 
Charlie Page 
Veikko Pajamaki 
Liam Ohanlon  
Mahrane Mabrouk 
Samar Chopra  
Giovanni Jr. Dezzani 
Enzo Rodriguez 
Hamad Khoramifar 
Shahid Cheurfa  
Tadeas Prochazka  
Hashim Al Dajani 
Ammar Tabaza (N)  
Arshi Gupta  
Rayan Al Bani 
Alexander Freienstein  
Adrien Faure-Wignolle (N)  

Nikita Dzhalilov 
Francesco Lisignoli  

Class 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Mini 
Mini 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 
Mini 
Rookie 
Rookie 

Mini 
Rookie 

Laps 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

17 
17 

Diff 

3.106 
3.327 
7.341 
7.646 
7.792 
7.821 
8.735 
8.831 
9.779 
9.822 

10.013 
10.478 
13.214 
14.222 
14.469 
16.088 
17.611 
17.898 
19.133 
23.655 
24.176 
24.275 
25.354 
27.345 
32.797 
33.272 
33.626 
33.833 

1 Lap 

DQ 
DQ 

Gap 

3.106 
0.221 
4.014 
0.305 
0.146 
0.029 
0.914 
0.096 
0.948 
0.043 
0.191 
0.465 
2.736 
1.008 
0.247 
1.619 
1.523 
0.287 
1.235 
4.522 
0.521 
0.099 
1.079 
1.991 
5.452 
0.475 
0.354 
0.207 
1 Lap 

Best Tm 
36.460 
36.509 
36.524 
36.563 
36.701 
36.558 
36.444 
36.507 
36.756 
36.520 
36.564 
36.741 
36.795 
36.943 
36.680 
37.176 
37.003 
37.078 
37.051 
37.198 
37.023 
37.216 
37.235 
37.307 
37.287 
37.600 
37.724 
37.557 
37.733 
39.973 

36.696 
36.732 

Total Tm 
10:53.425 
10:56.531 
10:56.752 
11:00.766 
11:01.071 
11:01.217 
11:01.246 
11:02.160 
11:02.256 
11:03.204 
11:03.247 
11:03.438 
11:03.903 
11:06.639 
11:07.647 
11:07.894 
11:09.513 
11:11.036 
11:11.323 
11:12.558 
11:17.080 
11:17.601 
11:17.700 
11:18.779 
11:20.770 
11:26.222 
11:26.697 
11:27.051 
11:27.258 
11:20.635 

11:17.852 
11:23.045 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Official Result. 
Kart No. 169 - Missing lap adjusted. 
Kart No. 112, 114 & 133 - 5 Seconds penalty - Push back front bumper. 
kart No. 133 & 143 - DQ - Abusive language, Behaviour or Assault. 

Margin of Victory 

3.106 

Avg. Speed 

84.856 

Best Lap Tm 

36.444 

Best Speed 

89.496 

Best Lap by 

126 - Ilyas Sami  
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Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:21:02 

Yas Marina Circuit 0.906 km 

05/01/2025 02:20 PM 


